
Page 1 
Agreement No. 18-010-ITB 

Amendment No.2 

 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 18-010-ITB 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 18-010-ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated September 7, 2017, between M.C. Dean, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PROVISION 4 “CONTRACT TERM”, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEARBY RENEWED FROM 
SEPTEMBER 1, 2024, TO AUGUST 31, 2025. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON    M.C. DEAN, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
 
 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 
 
 
NAME: _______________________________  NAME: ______________________________________ 
 
 
TITLE: _________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 
 
 
DATE: ________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: DAA85D75-60D0-47FF-87FF-CD3488809703

Sr. Vice President

7/1/2024

Julaine Simmons

Procurement Officer

7/1/2024

Javier S. Iturralde


